
ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED FOR OCTOBER 16, 2012

In The
United States Court of Appeals
For The District of Columbia Circuit

**CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND
ETHICS IN WASHINGTON,**

Plaintiff – Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Defendant – Appellee,

PUBLIC CITIZEN, *et al.*,

Amici Curiae for Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

*Anne L. Weismann
Melanie Sloan
CITIZENS FOR RESPONSIBILITY AND
ETHICS IN WASHINGTON
1400 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 450
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 408-5565

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
GLOSSARY	v
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	5
I. UNDER THE FOIA THE FEC WAS REQUIRED WITHIN 20 DAYS TO DETERMINE AND ADVISE CREW WHETHER THE AGENCY WOULD GIVE CREW THE DOCUMENTS IT SEEKS	5
A. The Plain Language Of The FOIA Required The FEC To Advise CREW Within 20 Days Of Receiving CREW’s Request Whether The FEC Would Give CREW The Documents It Seeks	5
B. No Binding Precedent Supports The FEC’s Interpretation Of Its Obligations Under The FOIA	12
C. The FEC’s Interpretation Of Its Statutory Obligations Under The FOIA Would Undermine Numerous Provisions Of The Statute.	16
D. The FEC’s Policy Arguments Present No Persuasive Reason To Deviate From The FOIA’s Plain Language And Legislative Intent	21
CONCLUSION	24
CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Accuracy in Media, Inc. v. Nat’l Transp. Safety Bd.</i> , 2006 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 21532 (D.D.C. Mar. 29, 2006)	15
<i>Bhd. of Locomotive Eng’rs v. Atchison, T. & S.F.R.R.</i> , 516 U.S. 152 (1996)	16
<i>Cabreja v. U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Servs.</i> , 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 94262 (D.D.C. Nov. 19, 2008)	14
<i>Elec. Privacy Info. Ctr. v. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 416 F. Supp. 2d 30 (D.D.C. 2006)	20
<i>Love v. FBI</i> , 660 F. Supp. 2d 56 (D.D.C. 2009)	12, 13
<i>Milner v. Dep’t of the Navy</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1259 (2011)	18
<i>Nurse v. Sec’y of the Air Force</i> , 231 F. Supp. 2d 323 (D.D.C. 2002)	22
<i>*Oglesby v. U.S. Dep’t of the Army</i> , 920 F.2d 57 (D.C. Cir. 1990)	10, 11
<i>Open America v. Watergate Special Prosecution Force</i> , 547 F.2d 605 (D.C. Cir. 1976)	3, 16, 17, 18
<i>*Spannaus v. U.S. Dep’t of Justice</i> , 824 F.2d 52 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	21
 <i>* Chief Authorities are Designated with an Asterisk</i>	

Taylor v. Appleton,
30 F.3d 1365 (11th Cir. 1994) 10, 11, 15

Thomas v. Dep’t of Health & Human Servs.,
587 F. Supp. 2d 114 (D.D.C. 2008) 14, 15

TRW Inc. v. Andrews,
534 U.S. 19 (2001) 17

Wirtz v. Bottle Blowers Ass’n,
389 U.S. 463 (1968) 16

STATUTES

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(3)(A) 19

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A) 5, 8, 11, 19

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(A)(i) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 14, 16, 17

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(B)(i) 3

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(C) 21

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(C)(i) 3, 5

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(C)(ii) 17

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(6)(E)(iii) 20

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(7) 19

5 U.S.C. § 552(a)(7)(B)(ii) 19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Department of Justice, Summary of Annual FOIA Reports for Fiscal Year 2010 available at <http://www.justice.gov/oip.foiapost/fy2010-ar-summary.pdf> 23

H.R. Rep. No. 93-876 (1974) 11

H.R. Rep. No. 93-879 (1974) 11

H.R. Rep. No. 104-795 (1996) 22

Hearing on S. 1940 before the Subcomm. on Tech. & the Law of the S. Comm. on the Judiciary, 102d Cong. 4 (1992) 19

List of Freedom of Information Act Cases Received in 2010 available at <http://www.justice.gov/oip/cy10/received-2010.pdf> 23

Memorandum from Janet Reno, Attorney General, to Heads of Departments and Agencies, regarding the Freedom of Information Act (Oct. 4, 1993) 22

Merriam-Webster’s Collegiate Dictionary 255 (11th ed. 2006) 1, 7

S. Rep. No. 104-272 (1996) 18, 19, 20, 22

U.S. Dep’t of Justice, Guide to the Freedom of Information Act (2009) 14, 22
